PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5079786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOAV LURIE	01/17/2018
JUSTIN SEGALL	01/19/2018
MICHEL JAROENVANIT	01/17/2018
JOHN VAJDA	01/30/2018
SEAN MCCOLGAN	01/18/2018
JAROD EARL STEWART	02/06/2018
NICOLAE RADU GIRLEANU	01/17/2018
ILYA A. SUKHANOV	01/17/2018
MICHAEL KONRATH	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLE ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1215 SPRUCE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16052283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paul@nodiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEUGEBOREN O'DOWD PC Address Line 1: 1227 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1688.100.03US

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0983

505033035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. GRUBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Gruber/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_sign	gned#page1.tif	
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_signed#page2.tif		
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_sign	gned#page3.tif	
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_sign	gned#page4.tif	
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_sign	gned#page5.tif	
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_signed#page6.tif		
source=1688.100.02US_Assignment_sign	gned#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Simple Foregy, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of DE as Assignice, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

ENERGY PRODUCT INSTANT REBATE ENGINE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1688,100,02US, at Neugaboren (PDowd PC, 1227 Sprace Sueet, Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80302, and filed on 10/23/2017, as Application Serial No. 15/791011, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, commutations, commutations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nonlinees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or numinees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of my assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for my purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Stephen S. Gruber, amoney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Potent has been filed, and the U.S. Fatent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We coverant with said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the sar	me as herein expressed
IN WITNESS WIE REOF, we have becomes signed our r	names on the day and fear set forth below.
Juvernos's Signatuse	DATE
Von Lurie Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF (30 LARA CO) COUNTY OF ENACTION On this 17 day of 30 MARC Some of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and	before me personally came the above named <u>Yosv Lune</u> who is personally known by me or be same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she purposes therein set forth.
ELLEN A DAUGHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19984005183 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 08, 2018	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5 Lb 2013

Ä	Attorney Dacket No. 1688,100,03US
Inventor Signature	LIA 18
Institu Segall Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF GLORIDO	
COUNTY OF BOULLE	
On this 19 day of 2000 evidence to be if he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fur the use at	hetore me personally came the above named <u>linstin Segall</u> who is personally known by me is same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that id purposes therein set forth.
DYLAN LEVI TUOKER	27/6
NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC (4)
STATE OF COLORADO	My Commission Expires: 10/13/2020
NOTARY (D 20154028302	TOWN.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 19/13	
	and a market
	1/17/18
Inventura Signature	DATE
Michel Jamenyanii Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF THE LOCK HISTORY)	
COUNTY OF VOULDER—) SS	
On this 1 day of MINIMARY 201	helian me personally came the above samed Michel lancation if who is personally known by the same individual who executed the foregoing assignation/and/who/acknowledged to me that
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use at	the same introduction was executed incorregionly assignment and why acknowledged of the con- id purposes therein set forth.
	<u> </u>
ELLEN A DAUGHERTY	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Fanire: SLA ZU19
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	My Commission Expires: > Lle & C
NOTARY ID 19984005193	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WAY 06, 2019	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John Vauda	The Granting Ma
Inventor's Printed Name	MI LINGUIZ AT CHURTY, GNERGY
STATE OF	The second secon
) \$5	LINNER 4. GNANGAN
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, before me personally came the above named <u>Lishin Vaida</u> who A personally known by me or me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the sa executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purp	
1	
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expines:
	The second secon

Page 2-01-4

	7 NES	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature	HATE	
Sean McColgan		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF 3 SS		
COUNTY OF		
On thisday of		we named <u>Sean McColgan</u> who is personally known by me
or proved to me on the basis of sofistactory evident executed the same of his/her own free will for the	ce to be the same individual who executed the lore use and purposes therein set forth.	going assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
	NOTARY	PGBLK
	My Come	rission Expires.
	Marine Control of the	
	N1161 M2	OD WAT I
Inventor's Signature	HHA KA BIRA W/ -	1010 H
Janud Farl Stewart		1. Somont
Inventor's Printed Name	- Chind II.	UNKKIN
STATE OF) NO	- 3/W/400	-01001 Or
COUNTY OF) SS		•
On this Boy of	before me personally came the a	nove named <u>Jarod Earl Stewart</u> who is personally known by
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	idence to be the same individual who executed the	e foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	an the use and purposes therein set them.	
		PUBLIC nission Expires:
	Wi Sami	manny toleran
Nous Colosen	1/14/20	79
former of the second se	DATE	<u></u>
Inventor's Signature	2673.20	
Micolae Rashi Girleanu Inventor's Primed Name		
STATEOF (N.DRA)O 1		
COUNTY OF BOLL CACK-		
1-7	7.00	
On this day of ANUACA by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the same individual who executed?	ové named <u>Nicolah Itsah Gibleanu</u> who is persunally known Ka ligagoga gasi <u>haling</u> and who seknowledged to me ihai
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	for the use and purposes therein set forth.	4// 1/ N W
		VLUKP
	NOTARS	
ELLEN A DAUGHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC	My Come	nission Expires: 2620
STATE OF COLORADO	· constant	
NOTARY ID 19984005193 My commission expires may 06	2019.	

A 2 5	2019-01-17 DATE	
Bya A. Sukhanov Inventor's Printed Name		
STATEOF (OLDRADO) SS		
On this	A. S., before me personally came the above named llya. A. the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment purposes therein set forth.	Sukhanoé vého is personally known by me t, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
11- 11/2	My Commission Expires:	5/6/2017
Inventor's Signature Michael Konrath Inventor's Printed Name	2018 - 01 - 17 DATE	ELLEN A DAUGHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19984005193 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 06, 2019
STATE OF LOLD (ADC) SS COUNTY OF BOULDER SS County Of Boulder SY County Of Boulder SY County Of Boulder SY County Of Boulder SY	US before me personally came the above named Micha	cl Konnith who is personally known by me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and	the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment purposes therein set forth.	g the same action edges to the that active
ELLEN A DAUGHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORAGO NOTARY ID 18984005193 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 66, 20	My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>

Inventor's Signature		DATE
Justin Segall		
Justin Segali Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF	1	
STATEO) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	,	before me personally came the above named <u>Justin Segall</u> who is personally known by me or a same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e executed the same of his/her own free will	vidence to be the	e same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free win	tor the use and p	Amposes therein set form.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Michel Jaroenvanit		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF	1	
STATE OF)) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of		before me personally came the above named Thanavath Michel Jaroenvanit who is personally
known by me or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory e	vidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same of his/he	r own free will fe	or the use and purposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1 0		
John P Vajda		01/ 30 / 2018
		01/30/2016
Inventor's Signature		DATE
John Vajda		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF	1	
SITTE OF)) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of		, before me personally came the above named John Vajda who is personally known by me or
		before me personally came the above named <u>John Vajda</u> who is personally known by me or a same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free will	for the use and p	purposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:

S. No-		1-18	-2018	
Inventor's Signature		DATE		
Sean McColgan Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF California COUNTY OF Las Ave On this 18 day of Jazor or proved to me on the basis of satis) SS Seles)		nally came the above named Sean McCollex executed the foregoing assignment, and we	ELLIS CHONG COMM. #2225068 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec. 11, 2021
executed the same of his/her own fi	ee will for the use and	purposes therein set for	<u> </u>	2C. 11, 2021
Inventor's Signature		DATE	<u>:</u>	
Jarod Earl Stewart Inventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS)			
On this day of me or proved to me on the basis of he/she executed the same of his/her	satisfactory evidence own free will for the t	to be the same individua	onally came the above named <u>Jarod Earl S</u> i who executed the foregoing assignment, set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	tewart who is personally known by and who acknowledged to me that
Inventor's Signature		DATE		
Nicolae Radu Girleanu				
Inventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF)) SS			
COUNTY OF	.)			
On this day of	,	, before me person	ally came the above named Nicolae Radu	Girleanu who is personally known
by me or proved to me on the basis of he/she executed the same of his/her	of satisfactory evidence own free will for the u	e to be the same individu ise and purposes therein	ally came the above named <u>Nicolae Radu</u> al who executed the foregoing assignment set forth.	and who acknowledged to me that
			NOTARY PUBLIC	

Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Sean McColgan Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On thisday of or proved to me on the basis of sat executed the same of his/her own	fisfactory evidence to be	before me personally came the above named <u>Sean McColgan</u> who is personal the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledgourposes therein set forth.	onally known by moged to me that he/she
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	
allant		00/00/0040	
Inventor's Signature		02/06/2018 DATE	
Jarod Earl Stewart Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On this day of me or proved to me on the basis of he/she executed the same of his/he	of satisfactory evidence t	, before me personally came the above named <u>Jarod Earl Stewart</u> who is p to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknote and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	owledged to me that
Inventorie Signature		DATE	
Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Nicolae Radu Girleanu Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of by me or proved to me on the basi he/she executed the same of his/he	s of satisfactory evidence er own free will for the u	, before me personally came the above named <u>Nicolae Radu Gitleanu</u> who to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknot se and purposes therein set forth.	is personally known lowledged to me tha
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 4